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Improving Learning: Developing Measures of Accountability and Evaluating their
Association with Students’ Gains in Achievement in Nepal - 2019

Exact Time Now............
School Management Committee Survey

Section A: School Background

First of all, We would like to talk to you about (school'sname........................oo).

For Interviewer: (See the pre-edit)
1. |:|This school's Interview was not taken in T3.
2.|_‘__| This school's Interview was taken in T3.
Goto A: 7

\ 4

A.1 How was this school started ? Was it initiated by the local community, government, or individual
shareholders?

1. Local community

2. Government

3. Individual stakeholders

98. Don't know

99. Refused

A.2 How were the funds generated to establish the school in the beginning?

Mark all that apply

1. Individual donation from local community

2. Directly sponsored by government

3. Private investors

4. Non-governmental organizations

5. Business groups

6. International aid agencies

98. Don't know

99. Refused

A.3 How was land to build this school acquired ?

1. Public land

2. Individual donated

3. Purchased from government funds

4. Purchased from shareholders

5. Land in rent

98. Don't know

99. Refused
A.4 When this school was established was there any committee to oversee the management of this
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AS

A6

A7

A.8  What type of school is this now? Community without government support, community with
government support , government, or institutional (private/shareholder)?

school?

1. Yes.

0. No

98. Don't know

99. Refused

How were the members of this committee selected?

1. Selected by local community

2. Nominated by the government

3. Nominated by the shareholders

98. Don't know

99. Refused

When this school was established, what type of school was this? Community without government

support, community and government support , government, or institutional

(private/shareholder)?

1. Community without government support

2. Community and government support

3. Government

4. Institutional (private/shareholder)

98. Don't know

99. Refused

How much land did this school have when this school was first established ?

iereen.....Bigaha

0. None

98. Don't know

99. Refused
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B.1

B.2

B.3

1. Community without government support

2. Community with government support

3. Government

4. Institutional (private/shareholder)

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Section B: Delegation: Recruitment, Work rules, Training

Lets talk about the current SMC/SB. When was this SMC/SB formed?

Month

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Was there any conflict when members of this SMC/SB were selected? Was there serious conflict,

minor conflict, no conflict?

1. Serious conflict

2. Minor conflict

0. No conflict

98. Don't know

99. Refused

How much political interference is there in the formation of the SMC/SB?

Year
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B.4

Cl

1. Too much

2. Quite a bit

3. Not much

98. Don't know

99. Refused

What fraction of this SMC/SB members also served in previous SMCs/SBs?

1. Less than 50%

2. 50-75 %

3. More than 75%

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Section C: Performance

What roles and functions does the SMC/SB play at school?

Multiple responses possible. Do not read the possible answers. Please mark and

give number for 3 main options in the box.

1. Overall management of school

2. Hiring and firing of school teachers and other support staff

3. Monitor school finance

4. Improve quality of school

5. Mobilize resources for school

6. Monitor construction work in the school

7. Recommend transfer of a teacher

8. Supervision of mid day meal

9. Monitor student attendence

10. Conduct/manage teacher training

11. Monitor student academic performance

12. Monitor teachers absence

13. Explore different new fund/aid

14. Recommend new additional subjects

97. Others (Specify)
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C.2

C.3

C4

C.5

C.6

C.7

98. Don't know

99. Refused

How did you come to know about the role and responsibility of SMC/SB?

Multiple answers are possible. Mark all that apply

1. Orientation training/workshop organized by BMC-education branch/Edu office

2. Meeting and consultation with School Inspectors

3. Reading written guidelines

4. Consultations with previous SMC/SB members

5. Principal

0. None of the above

97. Others (Specify)

98. Don't know

99. Refused

How many times did the SMC/SB meet during the last school year 2075?

Times

[98. Don't know |

[99. Refused |

Is there a regular date for a meeting?

[1. Yes |

(0. No |

[98. Don't know |

[99. Refused |

Who makes the decision about when to call a meeting?

[1. Chair person |

[2. Prinicpal |

[3. Principal and Chairperson both |

[98. Don't know |

[99. Refused |

Most of the time what fraction of SMC/SB members participate in regular meetings?

[1. Less than 50% |

[2.50 to 75% |

3. More than 75%

98. Don't know

99. Refused
What are the most frequently discussed main issues in the SMC/SB meetings?

Multiple responses possible. Do not read the possible answers. Please mark and
give number for 3 main options in the box.
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C.8

C.9

C.10

[1. School finances

[2. Student enrollment

3. Student performance

[4. Scholarship issues

|5. Hiring temporary teachers

6. Teacher performance

7. School performance

8. School facilities and infrastructure

9. Construction issues

[10. School administration issues

[11. Enrolling out of school children

[12. Student attendance

[13. Teacher attendance

|14. Teachers’ classroom teaching practices

|15. Obtaining funding from federal or local government

|16. Obtaining funding from non-government sources

|97. Other (specify)

198. Don' Know

[99. Refused

Some SMC/SB members may be very active in SMC/SB activities, while others are not very
active. For example, active members attend most meetings, engage in discussions during the
meetings, and take on other SMC/SB or school responsibilities outside of SMC/SB meeting

times. In your opinion, how many of the SMC/SB members are very active?

How effective do you think the principal is in providing leadership for the school? In your
opinion, is the principal not at all effective, somewhat effective, or very effective as a leader for
the school? Your answer to this and all other questions will be kept confidential.

1. Not at all effective

2. Somewhat effective

3. Very effective

98. Don' Know

99. Refused

In your opinion, have the teacher training programs been designed in a way that helps teachers
acquire the practical skills they need to teach more successfully in this school? Would you say

that the trainings are:
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active School Management Committee No. Members
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C.1

C.12

C.13

C.14

For Interviewer: read all the options and ask the respondent to select one of them on
three posible options.

FrALATABH] AT Ableqdh IAERUSY FASHed T (a9 Hed T3l gred
SRIESEE]

\>

1. Very well designed to help teachers teach more successfully in this school

(. FHEeEET gEAdad Tersd Hed W ) THT HN fEsed RuH

2. Somewhat well designed to help teachers teach more successfully in this school

R. [qEOHT qERAAIE® GRS Wad T hie AW HA (SS(Ed U

3. Not well designed to help teachers teach more successfully in this school

3. faEeIe qEAddsd Uersd Hgd T TEl AW feeed  TRUH g

98. Don' Know

RG. dlel g

99. Refused

Out of the three statements below, which of the statements best describes the pressure that
the school receives from parents to achieve highest academic standards for the school?

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

For Interviewer: read all the options and ask the respondent to select one of them on
three posible options.

T.99 [T o S== e @Y gife T AT 9ERdre ATSd ddiadls dodl

VAT Hed P9 ATed a0 9waT TET & AT fasmemer anan fam wéyg e

1.There is constant pressure from most of our students’ parents for our school
to achieve high academic standards.

2.There is some pressure from a few of our students’ parents for our school
to achieve high academic standards.

3.There is minimum or no pressure from our students’ parents for our school
to pursue high academic standards.

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Some principals are active in ensuring that schools have good facilities and equipment.
They might do this by raising funds, inviting participation by non-governmental
organizations, overseeing construction of facilities, or purchasing equipment. In your
opinion, how active is this school’s principal in making sure the school has good facilities
and equipment?

1. Not at all active

2. Slightly active

3. Moderately active

4. Very active

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Some principals are active in ensuring that good teaching and learning happens consistently
in the school. They might do this by monitoring teacher and student attendance each day,
by making sure that students have necessary supplies, or in other ways. In your opinion,
how active is this school’s principal in ensuring good teaching and learning?

1. Not at all active

2. Slightly active

3. Moderately active

4. Very active

98. Don't know

99. Refused

For each of the following activities that | will mention, please indicate if you or any of the
SMC/SB members, participated in this activity during the last school year 2075.

Did you or any of the SMC/SB members visit the homes of families with school-aged

FrALATABH] AT Ableqeh IAERUCY FASTed T [d9 Hed T3l gred
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children to encourage enrollment of children in the school during the school year 2075? e T W T TOGA UIchTed U9 [ 9 ST YUSRT aTdaliielegdl g

ETHTEHT AT SF9AT 7
1. Yes | Q. SF WA |
0. No | 0. Sd WUA |
|98. Don't know | |25, amer &+ |
|99. Refused | (2. S faq q=mEdr |
C.15 Did you or any of the SMC/SB members visit the homes of families with students enrolled Ty qUE A1 frEmer erEwmd afafaer 9 aee, e g7 o0y A faerdiewers
in the school to encourage better attendance or performance during the school year 2075? frmer e el B a1 Ifewa AfTF IUAfeaE® GELRS T YredTET T

AT AT AUPT [oareiigesl ieal SRAT HeuTeH o STwar ?

1. Yes | Q. SF s |
0. No | 0. W WA |
|98. Don't know | BRI |
[99. Refused | |22, @@ T =T |
C.16 Did you or any of the SMC/SB members run a campaign to raise financial or other support T.9% qUE a1 fEey e s afufder F4 gae, Gfde wF 0oy W odfwdrades
from parents or community members during the school year 2075? AT THSTH] GeUEEard AM® a7 3 el s AT Fersadar ?
[1. Yes | . TErSd WAl |
0. No | 0. FATIT WUA |
|98. Don't know | BRI |
[99. Refused | |22, SEFR T T=mEH
c.17 Did you or any of the SMC/SB members work to attract new support from a non- T.9e qUIE o1 faEer orEawrad gtafaer 9 geed, AfaE g9 09 A T geeErd
governmental organization or international organization during the school year 2075? T T 97 I=qUfed Y GEIEE e 99 AN Ar3H 9 U9 9ur 7
1. Yes 1. @sg T
0. No O. AT3d HUA
98. Don't know RE. Irel i
99. Refused %%. WM fad T=meed
C.18 Did you or any of the SMC/SB members appoint any new teachers for the school during T9c que a1 fanas sgawaraw afbfaer &4 gewe, Gfdd @9 09 @ A 97
the school year 2075? forerreRel Mate ™ wIr 7
1. Yes q. n—;rr TIT
0. No 0. T’j qUA
95. Not applicable QY. AT TAHTHI
98. Don't know R5. drel g
99. Refused RR. T fe T=eHr
C.19 Did you or any of the SMC/SB members identify or propose new ways of increasing T.9Q qUE A1 famrery erawdTOd gtAfaer A wEwd, e g1 004 " fammermE
attendance in the school during the school year 2075? e gers Jui dfver ufgsarsy a1 g=ard T e U9 9A 7
1. Yes q. n—;rr TIT
0. No O. Tq HUA
98. Don't know R5. drel YA
99. Refused RR. T fe T=eHr




C.20 Did you or any of the SMC/SB members identify or propose new ways of increasing
student learning and improving exam performance in the school during the school year

TR0 qUE A fqEverm erEedamd qthfder F qe@d, OfFE @3 k06 W\
framdigedr fureror fqere @@red T GOATHT THT A AT ARE GEedrsd

2075? L R
a1 J&E T P T HAT 7
1. Yes q. T@' T
0. No 0. Tq HUA
98. Don't know RG. dlel 8
99. Refused RQ. WM& o A=TEH
C.21 How serious is the teacher absenteeism (remaining absent without school approval) TRQ oo AT g a1 Epedre qgaid Afaged fuere guierd qgd
problem in the school? IS FHAHl g 7

1. Very serious problem

2. Serious problem

3. Not a serious problem

98. Don't know

99. Refused

9. UheH WY g
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RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

C.22 What has the SMC/SB done to address this problem in the 2075 school year? T T 094 W AT THRTH AT T AGIYT (G &
TRl 7
Multiple answers are possible. Mark all that apply fren wawr fave Fl"'lTE@'Eﬁ'F[
0. Done nothing o #fg ufw Wl @A
1. Called a meeting and gave feedback to teachers ISk ATST T RreTheedrg W‘JT ﬁ:@
2. Recommended for disciplinary action R. AATF FARIH AN AR TR
3. Recommended BMC/EDCU office to transfer 3. GEAT ARl AT HeT /e (9.9 5hear e T
4. Took disciplinary action ¥, AAITE wETel TLH
5. Terminated job of those who were absent Y. SN ara Hepretar
6. School gate locked exactly at 10 o'clock % 90 a9 7 [qUeIHl @ g g
7. Informed teachers to be on time O, fATeThERdTE GHIHT 5 T3 [Herdd TFP(@
97. Other (specify) Y, ¥ (AT
98. Don't Know R&. el i
99. Refused %R, WM& fad T=mee
C.23 What other actions has the SMC/SB taken to address teacher absenteeism problems? Hired a T.33 Prere a@qﬁﬂ‘d Eﬁ JHETR] UM 19 a9 9Hfdd 3% & & &9
Iseust;s;itute teacher for the class, had other teachers manage the class, had the class remain teacher- TH G 7 T SeHT a7l forers e AT %, a5 feTeTpeERer e

e T T fF foesd awEed T wenm = o

1. Hired substitute teacher for the class 9. AT HIHT SE B CRGCED

=

Q. % fUTeTdERdl AT HE AT b

2. Had other teachers manage the class

3. Had the class without a teacher 3. fatere TJHZDRT H BR&IT e

=

97. Other (specify) RS, I (GATITEM™)

&) =

98. Don't Know Rg. el g+

99. Refused RR. W& fad TR




o =

C.24 How motivated are the teachers of your school? T.RY EWTE’:W\ EEIEREIMRNEC TR D dcglﬁ(cl/\ril*lbch g1 7

1. Highly motivated 9. THaH ¢ IoUd/STee

2. Neither motivated nor unmotivated R. \%C;Ir(cl/\rililbdv 2Ll qt ERER gfq
3. Not motivated 3. SAUNE/MITTR® AT

98. Don't Know R&. drel i

99. Refused RR. WM& fad T=Ted!

C.25 What has the SMC/SB done to keep the teachers motivated? T.RY PTeTdeRdrs IUT/ANTRS FATST A qafded & & &F Tl § 7
Multiple responses possible. Do not read the possible answers. Please mark and e gawT B mrrea‘gﬁ'{{ qX g9fad SOEe I q’g’q‘reaﬁq
give number for 3 main options in the box. SR §7 feager e MY afr TR 3 qE WA FA P X

Wi A g9H arHaHr fare SSIed |
1. Gave feedback Q. RreTerdrs T QTR
2. Recommended for disciplinary action . AFAF FEARIH AN R TR
3. Provided incentives 3. AT giadgrel e T
4. Took disciplinary action/warning to poorly motivated teachers ¥, ICUNC/INTRGHT Wlg FH WUH [MAFATS ATGITF FlATRT TLH
5. Manage the observational tour Y. HAATDHT FHITH] el Tl
6. Salary increment of the teachers employed with school internal resources % AN =aer Rietdeesl ddq gig T
7. Additional pay for extra class o, e ®em U amg 99 TEr U
8. Provided bag, laptop for teachers 5. UTeThells YRl QAT &AT9ad SERAT Il
9. Provided shoe, tie and uniforms for teachers employed with school internal resources Q. i =fd fateTseTs 3, arg T USR] Faw
0. Done nothing 0. Hig T\ Tl g
97. Other (specify) Y, ¥ (AT
98. Don't Know R&. T8l i
99. Refused RR. WM& fad T=Ted!

C.26 How qualified are the teachers of your school? T.RE qUiEadl [qaemdl Riedee Fiael daraad gageg
1. Highly qualified 9. UeH ¢ I/ A
2. Neither qualified nor unqualified . AN A afT g afT
3. Not qualified 3. AT A
98. Don't Know R&. T8l i
99. Refused RR. WM& fad T=Ted!

C.27 What has the SMC/SB done to maintain a qualified pool of teachers? T.R0 fieTheR A% IAFIAAOT AARUET (GO T qHfdd & & HH

THl G 7
Multiple answers are possible. Mark all that apply _
1. Improve hiring process 9. Rrerew ﬁg&ﬁm NELR
2. Provide regular training . Tatha arewer sae
3. Provide incentives 3. YIcHTedadl el
4. Provide feedback ¥, YEEUITUTeh] SFeeT




5. Done nothing Y. HE I TR YA

97. Other (specify) RV, ¥ (GATSTeH) ——
98. Don't Know R5. el gyd

99. Refused %R, WM& fad T=mae

o =

TR TUEH fqareds Riedee Fiael FHFRR/ATENEE TR TRR8Ies

C.28 How sincerely do teachers of your school teach?

1. Most are sincere in their job 9. O SEr RrereER SHTRTY/ANHINTA
2. About half are sincere R AT AT fATeTeRE®  SHTRRTL /AT
3. Very few are sincere 3. 9 Rrereee TR /AT
4. No one is sincere ¥, ®lel 9 U/ g
98. Don't Know R&. el -
99. Refused %R, WM& fad T=mee
C.29 What fraction of school aged children are enrolled in school in your community? TR J9 qYHIIHT [T I JHT HUThT FHIT JAd AT Felbdlet

ERISREIE I e i s

1. Less than 50% q. ¥o gfdaea weeT HH

2.50-75 % R 4o @ Wy giqerd

3.76-95 % 3 % gfE QW diderd

4. Over 95% ¥, _Y giqerd w=r alg

98. Don't Know R&. el -

99. Refused RR. WM& fad T=Ted!

C.30 How serious is the problem of low enrollment of students in your school ? T.30 99 fqamemar faamdft &9 A gﬁ AT Hdel THAR g 7

1. Very serious problem 9. UkeH TR g

C.31

2. Serious problem

3. Not a serious problem

98. Don't know

99. Refused

What has the SMC/SB done to increase student enrollment ?

2. TR gHEn

3. TR gEEn g

RG. dlel gd

%, WM& fgd AdATeH

Multiple answers are possible. Mark all that apply

faamerr faameft AT gered fauey SaRauA gfifad & % B TH P

?

ﬁqﬁﬁmhﬁw@aﬁq

1. Home visit of prospective students

Q. Hqrferd famndieeder wxeer

2. Offer scholarships

o N

R. ARl T&TE

3. Provide other incentives

3. AT YIcHIEddl T

4. Run enrollment campaigns

Y. VAT AR el

5. Offer transportation to facility

6. Done nothing

%, BE UM TR A

97. Other (specify)

RS, I (GATSTEM™)




98. Don't Know R&. el -

99. Refused Q. M o T=EsH
C.32 How serious is the student absenteeism problem in the school? T.3R 79 fqarergAr faamdl squierd gq R dfael TR g e
1. Very serious problem 9. UkeH TR g
2. Serious problem . TR gHEn
3. Not a serious problem 3. TR uRT wdq
98. Don't know R&. drel i
99. Refused RR. M o T=esH
C.33 What has the SMC/SB done to reduce student absenteeism? T.33 fammemET faemdier a@qﬁa—cr FH Dl AN [T Faead= aHiad &
& BH H G 7
Multiple answers are possible. Mark all that apply frenr gawr fave WTI?EI@'FL
1. Home visit of students q. GIgq (gemdieedel Ol
2. Offer scholarships . GG Y&TE
3. Call parents 3 AHETE AR WA T
4. Parent teacher conference ¥, Rrerd AsTa® AT /AR
5. Look after students who go home after the break Y. fefth ergadlg o S 9rT Al
0. Done nothing 0. &g UM TH P
97. Other (specify)—___ Y, ¥ (AT
98. Don't Know R&. T8l i
99. Refused RR. SM&l {7 T=esH
C.34 What are main concerns the school is currently facing (if any)? T.3¥ g9 faEedd @ AT TOEdl §ed gAifder & & g
S?:;trim gzsrp%r;sgs np]);)isr?i(t))rl)et.ioan(; :1:1; r:zabdoir-le possible answers. Please mark and freay “\ﬁ'HT e WTTG@'@'H TR TS SOREE TN q \,ﬂ
Sawrar &1 freagawr fae @mg 9f ger 3 q@r e 3 &
g WiH AT S9N ATRaAT e ASgeE |
1. Poor economic condition Q. HASIR AT e
2. Poor infrastructure R. HHSIR AidE FTEAT
3. Shortage of students 3. foemdieesr &
4. Qualified teachers ¥, g fyreTeewadl &l
5. School-community dispute 4. ﬁﬂ'ﬂ'l?lﬁ-ﬂ@m fa= faae
6. Political dispute % A9Hlde [Fae
7. Fee due/not paid on time o, Yo THAIHT TI&T
8. Security issues S, GIETH fqo
97. Other (specify) RV, ¥ (GATITE)
98. Don't Know R, Tt &
99. Refused Q. SM&N {7 T=esH




C.35

C.36

C.37

C.38

What has the SMC/SB done to reduce the concerns the school is facing currently?

Multiple responses possible. Do not read answer.

1. Co-ordinated with BMC/Education office

2. Work with political parties

3. Conducted community level meetings

4. Prepare a infrastructure development plan

5. Hired new teachers

6. Parent-teacher conference

97. Other (specify)

98. Don't Know

99. Refused

If somebody has a complaint about any aspects of the school, what is the mechanism to receive

such complaints?

1. No formal mechanism established

2. Complaints are conveyed to the principal

3. Complaints are conveyed to SMC/SB officials

4. Drop in a complaint box

5. Complaints are conveyed to PTA officials

97. Others (specify)

98. Don't Know

99. Refused

T3 79 faEer e afidd o Fie #W W % F TWa g !

Mo AT fave @WSgerd, d¥ ¥Wifed SUieR el AgASgerd

9. HEA/NTeTeERiad g gHeET

. qoHIGS Saged T HH T

3. GHSHH TEdl 95% a1 qHag

Y. qiide TRl [ T g T

Y. i fererbewa fMghh T

%. Rrere afyaras  Seure/avHaq

RY., I (AT

Rg. Tl gy

%, WM& fod AdATEH

T3 I FEA faEeEeEr aET gEEAAE TH 9= 99 geE/AAeETeT
SRR E LI =

9. AIANH ATT TR P

R, GEE/AAEER AT SFe T35,

3. GEATAEREE OO qiEfd Fal 1oy

¥, GRTE/TATE e @i

Y. GWEAAERE EE afadras atafaer e

=

RS, I (GATITEM™)

&) =

R5. el A

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

= =

What are the three most common complaints received during the 2075 school year about the school’ .39 TT&l &Y FH (&gl dATCHT HATTH e freerar ¥WIA/TAElN 8% & &

Multiple responses possible. Do not read the possible answers. Please mark and

give number for 3 main options in the box.

1. Teacher's absence

2. Poor quality of teaching

3. Teacher's misbehaviors

4. Misappropriation of school funds

5. Improve physical infrastructure

0. No complaints received

97. Others (specify)

98. Don't Know

99. Refused

What percentage of households in this school catchment area have school-age children aged 6-14

g 7

fre @AW fare @SEE qX WG SOYET TeX AgAISTer
SAEr &0 frergeawr fave @ 9 ¥ % 9@ Wed F A
g WiH AT S9N ATRaAT e ASgeE |

q. fererepebt srgutedia

Q. HHNR TR WX

B3 £ 2 R I Y A K

o

¥, [T PR THHE TRIANT

Y. Wiiqe TEER G

o. HE UM TA

RY., I (AT

R5. el A

?e, WM& fgd A=ATEH

T.3c 79 o g=er #ia iqed Jiq uxgler @ A1 JHTH Be[Delew



C.39

C.40

C.41

years who are not In school?”

Percentage of households

98. Don't know

99. Refused

How frequently do teachers participate in local political activities instead of teaching their lesson?

Rate your response on a scale of 1-10, where 1 is very low and 10 is very much.

el TR AT Tl ATEL G 7

YA giqerd

R5. el gyd

%, WM& fod A=ATeH

( Choose no. 10 if the teachers participate in political activities frequently, no.5 if participate
sometimes and no 0 for none. Circle appropriate number as per response, you can choose
appropriate number from 0 to 10)

98. Do not know

99. Refused

Have you noticed any major changes in this school after this SMC/SB took over the management

of this school? If yes, what changes have you noticed?

Multiple responses possible. Do not read possible answers. Please mark and give number for 3

main options in the box.

forerepe® UQISTH |l ¥NA TSTHIh FATHATTERAT biciebl FEWEHT g
TgH ¢ o 3@ Qo TERE@EHH! YA WUA THErE del WAl HH GEAT
T q T R FEewWrfl g9 WU o ¥% fegerd | ¢

qoriiae fparearaar grEeEr 9T foage Rieesr s qo, fowfse
AT Q¢ 4 T ANT Afad Rigeege 9¢ o F. g | quRouE
fameme Rrerdeeare #q . fidgeg | aUEd o @ 9o T IS
TR 9 e qaEg |

o | 9 SO S S I N I R I B L

Rz, W%‘rf

%, M fod A=TEH

0. No change at all

79 faamemmr a1 ey afafaer eErer e fou ofg quer @4
T UEdaeR HUH 3% VUGl @ ¢ FE A AT b & HUBE qRAdT
TUH FT

fred oW fave AMSgEE aX EWIfAq SOYEE Y TEAISgerd, SUETdl §T
fregaar fame @wg uf §@r 3 9eT Aew P9 FT &l 9N §IER g9

aTegAl fove TSged |

0. e UNRAdT HTH A

1. Reduced teachers absenteeism

q. fuTeTehaRl I THRATHT HHI

2. Increased student enroliment

R. fqendt wamT afg

3. Reduced student absenteeism

3. faaneft e gH=mET FHI

4. Improvement of teaching and learning environment at school

¥, RUEo T (g ATdERuHT g4

5. Improved physical facilities

Y. Wi qIGaamr gar

6. Hiring quality teachers

. AN REdedls Mg T

7. Firing bad teachers

o N

O, GUd R1eTHarg el

8. Starting English as medium of instruction

S, HUS HEAHATE Teed %

9. Got good support from local people to improve the overall quality of school

R. (U qWY FURH AT W((UEe 9 THT FBAW Tkl

10. Managed the CC camera in school

q0. CC HHURI Jal

97. Others (Specify)

98. Don’t know

99. Refused

How often is SMC/SB supposed to meet ?

1. Once a month

2. Once every two months

3. Once in every three months

4. Once in every six months

RY., I (AT

Rg. Tl gy

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

1YY 79 faEmems eremrs affaer 5w FaE gy

9. HfgATH TF UHh

R. g% HiEATH UF UdH

3. fa9 ATl T 9




5. Once a year Y. 9YAT UF Uk

6. As and when needed k. SATTTRAT ATHY

98. Don't know RG. dlel gd

99. Refused Q. M o T=EsH

Section D: Community, Parents' Participation & Knowledge gle ¥: 9Hdq, AT EH GEWTRTarT T AW
Y oTRAT AeTEREl UQTER WEERAHT B A ATATAGEE peTHT FHIP

How often do parents visit the school to express their concern about their children's schooling? q3des 7 SCIC] ATSde < *l, Bl Uh YEhAT3de < ® , B

Would you say every day, once a week, once in two weeks, once a month, rarely, or never? g@% Tdh ATSde ﬁ, AlgTHT Uk TdrAT3de s E3)| , FHiEcThTal ATSde <
F, Fled 9T ASTE |

1. Every day 9. B fad

2. Once a week R. BWMI Tk Ydeh

3. Once in two weeks 3 EWM 3% Ueh

4. Once a month ¥, HEATHT U&h Udd

5. Rarely Y. Higeldral

0. Never 0. Hfecd M wmIgE

98. Don't know RG. dlel gd

99. Refused %R, WM& fad T=mae

How often do parents visit the school to express their concern about teacher absenteeism? Would .2 foTeTohee SURIT H@ﬁ IS aTHT zl_rﬂ'{:ﬁ T AfTades ShoTHI hiTehl

you say never, sometimes, or often? ASTe g 7 Fleer ufq ASTg~ %, Fleeraa ASTE %, SIS
EEN I

0. Never 0. wEd T Ar3dg -

1. Sometimes Q. FEAPE APIE S

2. Often R, UESET ARGIAES

98. Don't know RG. dlel gd

99. Refused %R, WM& fad T=mae

How often does the principal/other teachers visit the community to mix with parents or local .3 JYHedde  ddl fQTaobsb, AT Rer T WM Tde 8T 9edre T

leaders? Would you say never, sometimes, or often? SREDE FT e 7 Heer Ui ATTE %, Fleerama SN[ %,
FIRE I 6 G

0. Never 0. HEd I g~

1. Sometimes Q. Flecibrel

2. Often . AT

98. Don't know RG. dlel gd

99. Refused %R, WM& fad T=mee

How often does the school hold meetings with the community? Would you say never, sometimes, &% {gameidel WA W;IEPRFT Pl ASHEw (easy 7 Flged qfT T %,

or often? Fled Flel U (6, JMAl &g ?

0. Never 0. ®led UMM VA

1. Sometimes q. HEABE]




D.5

D.6

D.7

D.8

2. Often

98. Don't know

99. Refused

How often does the community participate in school activities? Would you say never, sometimes,

or often?

0. Never

1. Sometimes

2. Often

98. Don't know

99. Refused

How often does the school participate in community activities? Would you say never, sometimes,

or often?

0. Never

1. Sometimes

2. Often

98. Don't know

99. Refused

In your opinion, which of the following three statements best describes the role that the federal

government should play in local education system development ?

CAR IR L

RG. dlel gd

?e, WM& fod AdATEH

.Y [AEEE FHFEHEE GHREE WAl Hadl geg ¢ Heed U

NS

HEMINTT gad [, Ffeat #1El TR gy fF, ymwEr seai gy o?

. Hlecd I FEqRrdr gad

Q. Pled FET g5
R, UESEl g
Rg. UTeT T

%, WM& fod AdATEH

JUIIHT FAFHSEA] [GATH GENNTAT Hddl gwg ? Hleed 90

NS

eI g BB, Few P AEARTE geg 0B, TOWET @Rl g

0. Hlecd I TR gad

Q. Pled FET g5
R UESEl g
%5, el G

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

quEal fa=mear, fren gunelie fae™ 1 diE g dqdsr g e faq
FU qA HET AHB Gogueg 7

(For Interviewer: read all the options and ask the respondent to select one of them)

FrALATAIHIH AN (T IJTXEedey gASTed ¥ U3l g aederd

1="The federal government should play an important role in directing local education
system development.”

| W @R W fre et faderEer dAn wEcayul HiHew

2="The federal government should play only an advisory role, providing guidance while
allowing the local government to direct local education system development.”

. G GIHI WMWT [T YUTeiTahl [oTehTdarT @il W g
Todle g9 [ 9l doq TR |

3="The federal government should play no role in local education system development.”

3. g wveRe et Ryl fawraer ffea Fatt afrer @egged

98. Don't know

RG. dlel gd

99. Refused

?e,. WM& fed w=negehl

In your opinion, would changing your school’s medium of instruction from Nepali to English tend
to increase a lot, increase a little, leave unchanged, decrease a little, or decrease a lot the quality

of instruction and student learning in your school?

1. Increase a lot

2. Increase a little

3. Leave unchanged

4. Decrease a little

5. Decrease a lot

qUTSH] (T=TCAT, qUISHl faemeasr e/ fawg wTeaHens uTeieTe
ST afeade el faendier Rreor T fawE T 9 A gig Eg
fp, afq afq 9fg g9 fF @™ wfady g & afdeafq oeg fF a1 &N
T udg o

N Y

. g 1 9dcg

R ATt Ty

% @ T o




98. Don't know RG. dlel 8

99. Refused RR. WM& fad A=ea!

D.9 Now think about the opinions among parents in your community. What do you think is the most . dd dUgedl SREREI AT FeRH! Greledl ATHT =T T@%\TH | JUTSHT
common opinion regarding the effect of changing your school’s medium of instruction for primary fmemT quiger aem grathe foremer fTareT WieHers JuTeiEe
education from Nepali to English on the quality of instruction and learning in your school? Do s N PR N RS a) - -
you think the most common opinion is that changing your school’s medium of instruction for N \WET - \FQT&\TUT < JUKIHAT g1 THE “r -
primary education from Nepali to English would tend to increase a lot, increase a little, leave TEIAT T @ AR & R SRIEED
unchanged, decrease a little, or decrease a lot the quality of instruction and student learning in fo=meaT, grathe faretreRr fYTeqor ATeqweATs AUTeliare SUSHAT iEdH e,
your school? framefiepr foreror ¥ faepre vrEdTHT SR W afg gy WA WA geSRT

afd afq gfg g7y w1 9= grgeren f6 @ ufEds gew W dreq

N Y

ggerel (%, Al =g W qreqd gege @ {6 a1 gy q udg el

N Y

1. Increase a lot 1. g9¢ 9 9y
2. Increase a little R HAAAA T
3. Leave unchanged 3. @g aREdd E%W
4. Decrease a little ¥, A g
5. Decrease a lot Y. 8 F g
98. Don't know Re. dlal o
99. Refused RR. T fe T=eHr
Now I would like to ask you about changes that may have occurred after the formation of the qg T qUISATs WMHT GLHEahl T Uiy WUHl Gadgeesdl oICAT Gled
new local government. For each of the conditions I will mention, please think about how these TqE=g | qd YAF AAEEE AN Iood W g | A EaTEeT it
conditions have changed from before the election of the local government to now. R 5 ¢ N ~ =
: : PN FAE9<] AT i@ Bl ¥ FHd qiEdd WAl Aed "TeAT
Hreqed |
D.10 What change have you seen in the influence that the SMC/SB has on decision-making at this .90 I9 W GUCERCE TRATHT CEIGER EL I GGG L ICE: 1G]
school? Would you say that, as compared to before the election of local governments, the qfadT U g ¢ # JUE 9= e R WT IFHET TTaT=<]
SMC/SB has: NN N NN >
qieciehl T BTeTehl STRATHl qeAl W&l (A0 fd gopar foqamery sgaeama"
qQEAlqET Fraded §
(For Interviewer: read all the options and ask the respondent to select one of them) FrqTATATHHT ATT; Tehieqd IJALeede ARSI ¥ U3l G S ded
1. More influence on decision-making at this school as compared to before Q. dlectel AT T8 Al U fad gEAr die gdrE qle
2. The same influence on decision-making at this school as compared to before R, TigeTal JeAATHT T TpefHT ol fora geen S R
3. Less influence on decision-making at this school as compared to before 3. lgerel JeAATHT T TpefHT ol o JYRAl H THAT LRG|
98. Don't know Re. dral o
99. Refused RR. T fe T=eHr
D.11 What change have you seen in the authority that the principal has to make decisions for the .99 TITTEATTHH]  ATHHAT dIed & qade é@ ‘ﬂ@ g ! GRIECIE]
school? Would you say that, as compared to before the election of local governments, the W GXFRET T YiEerdl qodmT al AF TUTTeaTTHaT
rincipal has: 2 >
princip Franled g ?
For Interviewer: read all the options and ask the respondent to select one of them on three ArIETATRHT AT JHbeqd IALERILT SRS T T fa9 "em uler g
posible options. TSI
1. The principal has more or broader authority to make decisions . T9d dfedd gaqmr o faq oy afaer e
2. The principal has the same authority to make decisions RTAA ufeddl gaqmEr M fad I afuer quew
3. The principal has narrower or less authority to make decisions 3 9 dleddl goaamr WMo fad W afger qee
98. Don't know Re. dlel o
99. Refused RR. T fe T=eH
D.12 What change have you seen in the involvement of parents and community members in the .9 PRI EL I GGG IR L ICE SRERE qoUEedh] T dE] &
SMC/SB? Has parental involvement in the SMC/SB since the formation of the new local IREATTER IETHUH G 7 AT G RHT TAURg e SHaRTaT

nnviarnmoant darraacad ramainad tha cama Ar infraacad?



D.13

D.14

D.15

D.16

UUVCIIIIIICIIL UCTUICUOT U, TTTTIUINITU LTHITC oUulliv, vl 1ivicvuovu:

1. Decreased

2. Remained the same

3. Increased

98. Don't know

99. Refused

What change have you seen in the involvement of parents and community members in the PTA?
Has parental involvement in the PTA since the formation of the new local government decreased,

remained the same, or increased?

1. Decreased

2. Remained the same

3. Increased

98. Don't know

99. Refused

What change have you seen in the involvement of parents and community members in principal-
led activities? Has parental involvement with principal-led activities since the formation of the

new local government decreased, remained the same, or increased?

1. Decreased

2. Remained the same

3. Increased

98. Don't know

99. Refused

What change have you seen in the involvement of parents and community members in discussing
education matters with government elected officials ? Has involvement in discussing education

matters with government elected officials since the formation of the new local government
decreased, remained the same, or increased?

1. Decreased

2. Remained the same

3. Increased

98. Don't know

99. Refused

How interested and active is the local government (Metropolitan/ward ofice) in increasing
student enrollment ?

1. Not at all active

2. Slightly active

3. Moderately active

4. Very active
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98. Don't know Rg. el g+

99. Refused RR. T fe T=EH

D.17 How interested and active is the local government (Metropolitan/ward ofice) in improving school — ¥.q9 T AETRUTART TAT TS FAEIA, [T q@9q T AEas AfeTe
buildings and required educational equipment? qTEE U W BT Hidel SRRE a1 Fipd AUH IIS98g 7

D.18

1. Not at all active q. ® g afET A
2. Slightly active . HE alEx

3. Moderately active 3. 9 AT

4. Very active ¥, 8% dieg

98. Don't know R&. el -

99. Refused Q. WM& fad =TS

How interested and active is the local government (Metropolitan/ward ofice) in improving the

quality of teaching and learning ?

T.95 T WEFNRUNAH q91 qT Fde, RTerdl TR qa7 [FHgar gar T«
P BBl AWed a1 AHA AUH TII675 !

1. Not at all active q. H T afET A
2. Slightly active . HE alEd

3. Moderately active 3. 9T AT

4. Very active ¥, 8% dieg

98. Don't know R&. el o

99. Refused R%. WM& O F=TEe

D.19 To your knowledge, how many times did the following officials visit/supervise this school during .92 JUTEATS  9TeT U Qe 99 09 {7 A7 [O9e|ET &g 9ddh =T

school year 20757 THN, TR A a1 fAferdeee AgaHe/ quRaET T 7
Mayor or deputy Mayor metropolitan city TeT USR] HAT TAT ITHAT
Times R
0. Never O. HEed UM AT AT
98. Don’t know Rg. Tl
99. Refused °R. JM&H fe 9 H!
D.20 Ward chairperson T.R0 dST AT
Times R
0. Never O. HEd UM AT AT
98. Don’t know Rg. dlel
99. Refused ’R. S fe 9 H!
D.21 Ward member .39 98T I
Times R
0. Never O. HEed UM AT AT

98. Don’t know Rg. Tl yq




D.22

D.23

D.24

D.25

D.26

D.27

D.28

99. Refused

Officials of the Department of Education or Education Development & Human Resource

Development Center

Times

0. Never

98. Don’t know

99. Refused

Officials from the Regional Education Directorate

Times

0. Never

98. Don’t know

99. Refused

Education office or Education Development and Coordination Unit

Times

0. Never

98. Don’t know

99. Refused

Municipality Education Section Office

Times

0. Never

98. Don’t know

99. Refused

School inspectors

Times

0. Never

98. Don’t know

99. Refused

Resource person

Times

0. Never

98. Don’t know

99. Refused

Beside those mentioned above, were there any others? (please specify)

T.R%

.33

H.R¥

.Y

3%

H.R9

T.Rg

%, WM& fod A=ATeH

forerr fagamr/feterr fara qum |\E 9 O™ FEar FHETA /AR

Ude

0. ®ged UH ATITATA

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod A=ATEH

gt Rrem/fvren fae MEEeTer  FH=ETh/ReETa

Ude

0. ®ged WA ATITATA

RG. dlel gd

%, M fod A=ATeH

fotem e ar furerr faera quT gHead SEedT HHET / ATTH

Ude

0. ®ged WA AITATA

RG. dlel gd

?e, WM& fgd A=ATeH

HETRIRUTAHT Q8T TIMeTT HETETRT A=/ AT

Ude

0. ®ged WA ATITATA

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

EEIERMGIEGED

0. ®ged WA ATITATA

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

gidq =Aich

Ude

0. ®ged WA AITATA

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

A WDl Aed ATTAT TH A& B H ATSTATH (9T, oot T,




1. Times 9. _ Yd*

2. Times R. - Ud&k
3. Times 3. - Ud&k
0. Never 0. HIEl Ui AT AT

98. Don’t know RG. dlel 8

99. Refused ’R. WM fod w=Te®!

D.29 Have any of the officials who visited the school during the 2075 school year observed any classes ¥ 3¢ et T w9 g1 e ERUEE] T ATITAT R @ FEATN a1

that your school's teacher taught? afaeraer Ryereeed TS HUH @* FETHT ATATHT Tr,i qUH By 2
1. Yes 9. Frw
0. No —»|GotoD.34 o. fgum —»(T.3% H{ G
98. Don't know Rg. Tl
99. Refused ’R. WM fad w=Te®!
D.30 If yes, who observed the classrooms? (please specify) .30 FE FE FGqATbT TH AU F HAA Aqedlbd TGAUH (981, Joo@ THaE
1. Times q. - Y&k
2. Times R. - Y&k
3. Times 3. - Y&k
0. Never 0. HIEl U AT AT
98. Don’t know RG. dlel 8
99. Refused °R. T fe 9 H!

D.31 Did any of them who observed classes that your school's teacher taught give feed back to you and .39 Qe T 00y HT dUesl [garedel  [urerdeed qeI3T ‘q@ FTHl

your teachers in school year 2075 ? ATATHT q—,i qUH FThel TIZATS qftadroT %@, qUHl AT 2
1. Yes q. fera

0. No o. faud

98. Don't know Rg. Tl yd

99. Refused ’%. S fad T=meew

D.32 How useful was the feedback that you received about your school during the 2075 school year? ¥.33 % g9 09 | dUTSd (Gl areHr U AUl TEUTII Hferepl

Would you say a lot useful, somewnhat useful, or not useful at all ? IuErlt R ¢ uwew Iwr faEr cHsed IRt Ry fo, wiaui
Swr faua ¢

1. A lot useful 9. UHeH IqAE

2. Some what useful 2. fewisd IqAmf

3. Not useful at all 3. B 9\ ITEEN faum

97. Other specify................. RO, I W ........

98. Don’t know R&. el -

99. Refused Q. SMHN & T=eH!




D.33

D.34

D.35

D.36

D.37

D.38

Did any of the people who observed your school demonstrate a model class in your school in the
last school year 2075?

1. Yes

0. No

98. Don't know

99. Refused

How many times did you or other SMC/SB members observe a classroom when a teacher was
teaching during the 2075 school year?

No. of classroom observation

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Did you demonstrate a model class for any of the teachers in your school during school year
2075?

1. Yes

0. No

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Did you give feedback to teachers for teaching improvement during school year 2075? If yes,
how many times?

Times

0. Never

98. Don’t know

99. Refused

While teaching in the classroom, what percentage of your school's teachers teach in the classroom
with lessons plan? All teachers, 50% to 75% of teachers, 50% of teachers, 25% or less of
teachers, or no teachers?

1. All teachers teach with lesson plans

2. 50% to 75% of teachers teach with lesson plans

3. 50% of teachers teach with lesson plans

4. 25% or less of teachers teach with lesson plans

0. No teachers teach with lesson plans

98. Don't know

99. Refused

While teaching in the classroom, what percentage of your schools' teachers use teaching materials

Afrd TF 06y AT TUEH TAEEE FTET T ASTAH FA AT
[T AT THAT P YR T dWeY WUa (9T

.33
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.39

Q. @9 [reTeEeel Lesson plan YART T8,

R. 4oy 3@ 9y fereTdEEd Lessonplan WANT THgwe

3. 40% Wfq fuTeT®ere Lesson plan YART g

¥, RY% Wl FHH [ATeThERel Lesson plan TN g~

O. Hiauid frsThetel Lesson plan FANT THg

RG. dlel gd

?e. WM& fed w=negehl

U.3c AT Tergd A uiqerd furerbewer et arfige dfeq @ e TR



(besides 1or daily use)? All teachers, bU% to /5% 0T teachers, 5U% 0T teachers, 25% or less ot Eﬁ- H-rq-nﬂ— o||%cb) cbr c';| \,“\,jé,_a ? Q:l% ﬂﬂ-&" Fe% ““‘Jé"& ﬁd;, Y 0% aﬁg

teachers, or no teachers?
% Rreeee gy 6, Woy Siq fuerder SHgwg [#, W% w=1 &H
forerpee Sgerg [, Hau Rieeeea Ofe ammft @i Tl e

e
1. All teachers use teaching materials 1. ¥4 Rierdeed QEE qERNEE YART THgw
2. 50% to 75% of teachers use teaching materials Q. Yoy I WUy [TeTdend ofde gmETRfier TURT T@E@
3. 50% of teachers use teaching materials 3. Yoy g Rierderd d® ITETEe JANT T@E@
4. 25% or less of teachers use teaching materials ¥. W% T FH DTeTderd dF STEHTEER GANT T@E@
0. No teachers use teaching materials 0. HA9 fTerhgeel et grERiEe AN T@Eﬁ
98. Don't know Rg. Tl
99. Refused R%. WM& fad A=med!
D.39 While teaching in the classroom, what percentage of your schools' teachers use discussion and H.3%  HHT Tr3al Ha qfaerd Rrerdeed AR AT radearcas  freror fafy
interactive teaching methods? All teachers, 50% to 75% of teachers, 50% of teachers, 25% or FEaFT TIRT T@E@ » g9 feTeEee TANT T@E@ fs, wow M@ W%

less of teachers, or no teachers? N - . N - .
futersheeed YANT Tdgrg [, Woy Siq fuelderd TN THgrg 6, W%

T HH Eeeed TN THgeg (6, Haui iedeed gdawd ar
AralipareHs fRreror fafg JEnr AR 9eed SHgty !

1. All teachers use discussion and interactive teaching methods q. Fd fireTdeed ABRA a1 AU BATCHS (90T fald 9T T@E@

2. 50% to 75% of teachers use discussion and interactive teaching methods R W0y M Wy [UEEEE AR a1 sraigATcHE e At YA e
3. 50% of teachers use discussion and interactive teaching methods 3. 4oy Siq fuedeed GARA A1 ArdUFACHE [QIE0T [y T THE

4. 25% or less of teachers use discussion and interactive teaching methods ¥, W% AR FH RIEHERd gawd a1 deadiearensd e fafy W THees
0. No teachers use discussion and interactive teaching methods O. HAUM RIETFERd FGAhA a1 A=qAPATCHS [T [afd JIRT Tged

98. Don't know RG. dlel 8

99. Refused Q. WP & TETEH

D.40 While teaching in the classroom, what percentage of your schools' teachers use Information and ¥ Y0 HATHT TQT3el  hid Wiaerd Rierdewel foteromr gfafy o&d PFIIY,

Communications Technology (ICT) like computers, projectors, Internet materials, and mobile Jroiday VTS AT HETSd #radl Yan Tﬁ?@ > g9 frereEee

devices? All teachers, 50% to 75% of teachers, 50% of teachers, 25% or less of teachers, or no N ' N N N

onch ore e ’ ’ W gy 6, 40w 3@ Guy Rradere AN ey fF wow Wi
forerepeeed. WA THgrg [, W% wwa1 HA [erwsed W THgeg (4,
Fquftt fredeea fsmr gfafy & Fvgex, dNdeY, vatde ATERA,
AEEA TR TR 9QR68A AHg ?

1. All teachers use ICT 1. ¥4 Rrerdeed Qe glafael S THee

2. 50% to 75% of teachers use ICT Q. Yoy G W% [orereener frerorar giafarer 9N T@E@

3. 50% of teachers use ICT 3. 4oy wfq furerdees v gfaiger T Mg

4. 25% or less jof teachers use ICT ¥. W% e FH TeTderd RTEUmHT gfafadr 9Ot T@E@

0. No teachers use ICT O. Hau [rerherel RIEVET gfafael TN g

98. Don't know Rg. Tl

99. Refused ’e. & faq T=TEH

D.41 While teaching in the classroom, what percentage of your schools' teachers use differentiated H.%¥q HEHT Ter3aT Ha qfaerd Rrerdeed glqrrhcb N amET  emafaa
instruction? All teachers, 50% to 75% of teachers, 50% of teachers, 25% or less of teachers, or TEdnTeq s farerer fafuer wfaer gam Tﬁ?@ i TeTepERel JATT

no teachers?

THgTg [, 0% 2@ W% NIEwesd YAR Tqgg 6, 40% Sid
forerepeeel YAN THgrg [, % W1 HH, edeed WM THgg [,
Fquts fredeed dafde faeramr s gednmens frarr fafasr
YR AR 9G8d g




D.42

D.43

D.44

1. All teachers use differentiated instruction

2. 50% to 75% of teachers use differentiated instruction

3. 50% of teachers use differentiated instruction

4. 25% or less of teachers use differentiated instruction

0. No teachers use differentiated instruction

98. Don't know

99. Refused

While teaching in the classroom, what percentage of your school's teachers regularly assign
homework, check it, and give feedback? All teachers, 50% to 75% of teachers, 50% of teachers,
25% or less of teachers, or no teachers?

1. All teachers regularly assign homework, check it, and give feedback

2. 50% to 75% of teachers regularly assign homework, check it, and give feedback

3. 50% of teachers regularly assign homework, check it, and give feedback

4. 25% or less of teachers regularly assign homework, check it, and give feedback

0. No teachers regularly assign homework, check it, and give feedback

98. Don't know

99. Refused

While teaching in the classroom, what percentage of your schools' teachers use posetive
reinforcement? All teachers, 50% to 75% of teachers, 50% of teachers, 25% or less of teachers,
or no teachers?

1. All teachers use positive reinforcement

2. 50% to 75% of teachers use positive reinforcement

3. 50% of teachers use positive reinforcement

4. 25% or less of teachers use positive reinforcement

0. No teachers use positive reinforcement

98. Don't know

99. Refused

While teaching in the classroom, what percentage of your schools' teachers use classroom
management strategies such as giving extra support to weak students, treating male and female
students equally, and adjusting the seating and materials in the classroom? All teachers, 50% to
75% of teachers, 50% of teachers, 25% or less of teachers, or no teachers?

1. All teachers use classroom management strategies

2. 50% to 75% of teachers use classroom management strategies

3. 50% of teachers use classroom management strategies

¥R

. %3

H.¥%

1. ¥4 Riedeed ddiche MMl SAdTied e @ Mg

R W0y M 9y fEwEEel oUfthe [MRAATHT ATdTLd RI&T YaRT g

3. w0y Wiq fuerderd dufthes [A=IAAT ATaTiRd RIeT 9aRT gy

¥, W% AR FH RIETHERA qdithd [AedTHT ARG RET TN THE7

O. HAUM Rierhetel Fufthd [Hedm™T aTamied frerr wanT THge

RG. dlel gd

?e,. WM& fed A=negehl
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R. W0y M Wy REeerdl fmafed TEEd f, ST T gedmm N e
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¥, Y% WRI FH ReEeed g Tewd fH, S T g 6 T
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RG. dglel gd

?e,. WM& fed w=negehl
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3. 40% Wiq ferderd RIEVHI HRICAE JHad AR THgw
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RG. dlel gd

?e. WM& fed w=negehl
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4. 25% or less of teachers use classroom management strategies ¥. W% I FH TeTRERd FATHIST AT T@E@
0. No teachers use classroom management strategies 0. HAIM TeTReRl FATHST FIITIT T@Eﬁ'
98. Don't know Rg. Tl
99. Refused RR. T fe T=eHr
D.45 While teaching in the classroom, what percentage of your schools' teachers use formative %Y HETHT UQTSSl Hid TaeTd RIeTdewed [MTHIICHS AT, FATT GHT
evaluation? All teachers, 50% to 75% of teachers, 50% of teachers, 25% or less of teachers, or g faamdileear arafies uftenm % cager Atgen Serd |fed §W

no teachers? aifr fradiend qedTT B g ¢ oad Rredeer w@N g
Yoy M@ V% RIEFERd TN gy [#, Wou Sq Rierdsed TN
Ty [k, W% 91 #H [uedeed WM THgg & PaaH Rreresed
qeeqor fod g 7

1. All teachers use formative evaluation 9. g9 RreTeerd HHOTCHS tlcfulori'-l ujgra
2. 50% to 75% of teachers use formative evaluation . Yoy Mg Wiy frerdewd MHTCHS ERIES «@gﬂa
3. 50% of teachers use formative evaluation 3. 4oy Wiq federd [AHCH® Fearad g,
4. 25% or less of teachers use formative evaluation ¥, W% WeT HH RITFeRd [THICHS tlcfulori'-l *Iﬁgra
0. No teachers use formative evaluation 0. HAUM RieThetel [MHITCHE Hedldbd g
98. Don't know Rg. dlel gy
99. Refused RR. WM& fad A=eal
D.46 While grading, what percentage of your school's teachers use answer keys for question U.¥S B Td e hid Gaerd frerehewed gd<@ﬂq¢| FATIL wgﬁam
scoring? All teachers, 50% to 75% of teachers, 50% of teachers, 25% or less of teachers, afeeroT T@E@ > gd TeTeERd WA T@E@ %, yoy =Rg W4y

? = = c = = c
or no teachers forerpeeel AN gy [, wo% wfq fwerdess wANT WHgrg [, % a1

FH frerdeed YR THgrg (6, HAyH Riedeed  IALHdl FA0
EREAIESE2 IR L o A

1. All teachers use answer keys for question scoring 9. Td RerereEed dd(gbrrviohl TART T@@@

2. 50% to 75% of teachers use answer key for question scoring Q. Yoy MG W% [oTerhewd dd(gb?rviohl TART T@E@
3. 50% of teachers use answer keys for question scoring 3. Yoy S Rrerdetd dd(gb?rviohl TART T@@@

4. 25% or less of teachers use answer keys for question scoring ¥. W% 9T HH reTHhgwd \»,mog?w TART T@E@
0. No teachers use answer keys for question scoring 0. HAUM RIeThatel IJATHISIHT TAN g

98. Don't know Rg. Tl

99. Refused R%. WM& fad A=med!

D.47 In publishing grades, what method does your school use? ¥.%¥9 qUIEHl [TATAT AfqeT T &l Hhedl [haHbl dgid I3 s !
Multiple responses possible. Do not read the possible answers fenr gawr P TSI I FWIHd IAEe TeX AGASTa I
1. Conduct exam every unit test 1. B{F FeH d& TREm fod
2. Conduct exam every unit test & send to copy for parents R B FHEH d&e uEn fad T U sAtweraears 9o
3. Conduct exam every monthly test 3. &% Wledr d&e qfeerm o9
4. Conduct exam every monthly test and send copy to parents ¥. gl HEdT d&& TN a9 T HU AN araddrs I5r3q
5. Conduct exam every bimonthly test €. & 37:‘:’ Afedar <& qfeer fod
6. Conduct exam every bimonthly test and send copy to parents % Bh g3 HiEAl IR UREN [q T HY AfqIEddrs 88
7. Conduct exam 4 times in a year O E<H 99 TFT ¥ UdH A foa
8. Conduct exam 4 times in a year and send copy for parents 5. Bl I SFHT ¥ Uddk UNET (a9 T HY ATITahds T84




D.48

E.l

E.2

9. Conduct exam 3 times in a year

10. Conduct exam 3 times in a year and send copy for parents

97. Others (Specify)

98. Don't know

99. Refused

For student result analysis and feedback, what type of method does your school use?

0. Do not use/conduct any student result analysis or feed back

1. Only discuss class and subject-wise achievement in staff meetings

2. Discuss result analysis and feedback in classroom discussion and in staff
meetings

3. After discussion of result analysis and feedback, make an improvement plan

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Section E: Finance: Budget allocation, Disbursement, Leakage

What are the sources of income in your school?

Multiple responses possible. Do not read the possible answers. Please mark and
give number for 3 main options in the box.

1. From federal Government

2. Province government

3. From municipality/local government

4. From ward office

5. Student fee

6. Rent from land

7. Rent from buildings, house, shed

8. Parents donation

9. Donations from other NGO/INGO

97. Other (specify) ..........ccceene.

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Was the portion of budget from government disbursed on time each time ?

¢, glb dY SIFAT 3 Yo UNET fa+

q0. & a9 FAT 3 Uk Ul a9 T BT AqATTRATS TSI

RO, ¥ GATIA

R5. Ilal gyd

e, WM& fed w=negehl

U.¥g TUISH [GHedel qETRad! Fiqe [aeayur T Jeqiul &7 w&l [heaae
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0. URETHAR! TGS [eATOr T TEAITH] FART T8+

Q. FEWT T [T [Herg AT FHAR d5F AT gARA g
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3. URETHReT TG WU Ul FeITd T (G oEd IUAfed [ erTor
TR GaR®T AT qA3

R5. el A

?e,. WM& fed A=negehl

gueg ¢ Toie: SNe faiAdie, fqqar qur gerEe

fTae el WETTTRT AT ARETHAIH Gaee & & g 7

e @awT fove AMSHe™ q¥ gIad Ju¥ee Jed AgAISder SueaErdl
§ fAegemr fove @MU O Wer 3 der Wed 9 %A 8l WA &R
YSH ATHGHT foave ASTRE |

Q. gt HER

2. QYT IIHN

3. HETIUIAS/RATT GLhiT

¥, ge] T

Y. Tl gos

% S dTd HTST

O, YL HIq dqIT deq drd ¥reT

5. HMWMAE® dTe Iw<l

. MY qAT FArqUNIIE™ Y HET ¢ AW

RS, I

R5. el A

%, WM& fod A=ATeH

TLHFNATE Ay GIH d9e 8lb Udh HUIH[ F Iuied WUH[ fyhr ?




E.3

E.4

E.5

E.6

E.7

1. Yes.

0. No

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Goto E.4

How late was the disbursement ?

1. One month or less

2. Two to three months

3. More than three

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Was the portion of budget from tuition and fees paid on time ?

1. Yes.

0. No

98. Don't know

99. Refused

What proportion of tuition and other fee payment was late?

1. Less then 25%

2. 25% to 50%

3. 50% to 75%

4. More than 75%

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Was the portion of budget from the school's own income sources other than tuition and fees

raised on time ?

Goto E.6

1. Yes.

0. No

98. Don't know

99. Refused

What portion of the school's own income sources, other than tuition and fees, was not raised on tim¢  $.9  fob AT Al SR AEHH ([ TAATR FT AqUS H[d8e I
qoldehl AT Hed id A9 Sq THIAT Il [quA 7

1. Less than 25%

2. 25% to 50%

3. 50% to 75%

4. More 75%

Goto E.8

q. fera

o. faga

R&. el -

Q. SMHN & TeH!

.3 & guY, feal T auic @A @&l fqar ?

9. U& H{EdAT a1 ==l &H

R. Zg wlewr @ faw Hfeww

3. g9 wfesm a1 9T a6

RG. dlel gd

%, WM& fod AdATEH

~

qodb qAT AAh HET Yobdld IS 94

SEH ANT GHIAT A ISH BT 7

—% I.% AIgEN

q. fera

o. faga

R&. el i

%R, WM& fad T=eH

odb TIT AT HET Podbet B Faqq Siq fedr Il fom 2

9. Y gfaerd wweT HH

. Y TG Yo gfaerd

3. Yo M@ Wy yiqea

¥, Oy swar afe gfderd

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

2

% Yok qU1 AANE Yoder ARHH A A-qOF Hidee olE I U4

FSEHT AT qHAAT F I&HT AT 7

—'f%“.: EIGEE]

q. fer

o. faga

R&. el -

Q. SMHN & T=eh!

9. Y Ygfaerd wweT HH

. Y 3@ Yo gfaerd

3. Yo M@ Wy yiqea

¥, Oy el afg iqerd




98. Don't know RG. dlel 8

99. Refused

%, WM& fod A=ATeH

E.8 Was the portion of budget from community contributions raised on time ? .5 % GEEEETE Y ga aeidel SN GHAAT A fr 7
1. Yes. Go to E.10 q. fn —*2.90 ge™
=
0. No O. g
98. Don't know R5. el gyd
99. Refused RQ. WM fad F=EH
E.9 How late was the disbursement ? 3.8 HHEEAE UTd g THEA Hd fedr T I&H faEr 7
1. One month or less q. U HfedAT a1 &1 9wl &
2. Two to three months R. g?:’ afewr sf@ a9 @l
3. More than three 3. fa9 wlewr ar dwear afg
98. Don't know R&. el i
99. Refused Q. WM fad F=EH
E.10 How much land does this school own now? .90 ¥led qUEH! (AR AR FWM JTET HA T 7
...................... Dhur ........Kathha ...Bigaha X 2=l ERIE
0. None O. WU faua
98. Don't know R5. drel g
99. Refused Q. WM fad F=EH
E.11 Do students pay admission fees for this school? 399 79 famerHr fqadiees a9 Qe 09 g 7
1. Yes . 9
0. No admission fee o. WAl R A
98. Don't know R&. el i
99. Refused Q. WM fad F=EH
E.12 Do students pay monthly tuition fees for this school? 9% 79 fquregHr faamdieed 3@ wedr o 9 9 7
1. Yes 1 9
0. No tuition fee o. EE:T EER]
98. Don't know R&. T8l i
99. Refused Q. WM fad F=EH
E.13 Do students pay fees for books or study materials? 593 frarfiera feama qar Ofas ammfier aft ges o @@ o

1. Yes

0. No book/materials fee

Q. faq g

\>

o. fpam T o® WRfE Tok faF weA




98. Don't know Rg. el g+

99. Refused Q. WM fad F=EH
E.14 Do students pay any other fees at this school? If yes, what other fees? g9y 79 foamemar faafdeesr s 4 fFfaws gower f0f @ ¢ aft @ W

X & B Yokt [A70g 7

97. Others (specify) ______ RS, I QT'H?@%\T{{ .....................
0. No other fees o. % fEfawar gk fad wad/aw
98. Don't know R5. el o
99. Refused RR. WM& faT TemEH
E.15 Who maintains the school's books of accounts? Is it a full time accountant, a part-time accountant, .94 frareer feara foda &1 &g ¢ T9H AT W SCINIE]
the principal, another teacher, or someone else? TRauar g fo, qrde=y d@ue g @ gameade o T ey foF,

~

fotetebe Aedery o, o™l A Tedgg ?

1. Full time accountant 1. % CMEH @

2. Part-time accountant R U TEH QI

3. Principal 3. JITHEATT 6

4. Teacher ¥, Rreres

97. Other (specify) RS, AT GATSIEM....cooeinann,

98. Don't know Rz, ?ﬂ%@?

99. Refused Q. M o T=EsH

E.16 Who prepares the school's annual budget? Is it a full-time accountant, a part-time accountant, the ~ $.9% I8 e aifie ave wR JAR U 7 W SECIKIKE IR

principal, another teacher, someone else, or no one? tnj@@ foF, UTdEH @MU qUX tnj@@ foF, TaTHTEITIRA  qUR tﬂ‘j@@
fp, e freed TR Tieg [, o® FG TR IHew F, FEa M
TR AT ?

1. Full time accountant Q. QUIIA  S@rare

2. Part-time accountant R U TEH QI

3. Principal 3. JITHEATT 6

4. Teacher ¥, Rreres

97. Other (specify) —— RS, I @Tﬂ?@%\m ..............

0. No one 0. HIA [ TAX e

98. Don't know Rz, ?ﬂ%@?

99. Refused %R, WM& fad T=mee

E.17 Isthere a practice of the SMC/SB passing an annual budget of the school for each fiscal year? €99 79 fqumemdr fgues sgaeamud glidd 84 ofide audl dalie deld

ATHET A T=ed /e g ¢

1. Yes 1.8

0. No 0. g

98. Don't know Rg. Tl gy

99. Refused RR. W& fad TR




E.18 Who approves the school budget? Is it the SMC/SB, Metropolitan/EDCU, both the T9c I9 (ORI SN FE Wikd TG 7 TER Slgd {qErerT e
SMC/SB and EDCU, or someone else? afafqer g f, wemaicrer/Rren faee a1 auead SEsd g (o,
o T fF, a% A TG ¢

1. SMC/SB Q. fqerem e afHiad
2. Metropolitan/EDCU . HETIRUT&/RIen ™ a7 quq-ad 3hsd
3. Both SMC/SB and EDCU 3. 3o TgAfa e atala T Rren faem qor gweaw @)
97. Others (specify) RS, I @Tﬂ?@%\m ...........................
98. Don't know R&. el i
99. Refused %R, WM& fad T=mee
E.19 Whom does the school administration generally inform about the annual school budget? TR GEIAAT, G g fqEeder aifte aue di & by S
fag 7
Mark all that apply. fre gemT fave @S TeE
1. Chairperson of SMC/SB q. e FawUe Qfder Aee
2. Teachers 3. Rrerere®
3. Parents assembly 3. AMq9E®  qeTT
4. PTA ¥, Rrers AvaEs g9
5. No one Y. HATE T
97. Others (specify) RS, I @Tﬂ?@%\m .....................
98. Don't know R&. el i
99. Refused %R, WM& fad T=mae
E.20 How is the salary of teachers and other staff paid? Is it through bank account only, a bearer g.k0 REF T a7 FHAERAE ddd &9 &;5@ ? ged o GrdTHT STFAT
cheque, an AC payee cheque, by cash payment, or by both a bank account and cash payment? T %, YFHT HETHATE %, fafterq @raTET STEAT @ I% o %, e

T fegz fF, sgar S% @@mr ¥ TR g afee ey

1. Through bank account only q. oI GIATHT JFAT TR

2. Bearer cheque . kbl HEIHATS

3. AC payee cheque 3. Miteq @aqEr SFT g wd o
4. By cash payment ¥, T A X

5. Both bank account and cash payment Y. g% @AET T WS g—ér GIRCaKH

97. Other (specify) RS, I @Tﬂ?@%\m ......................

98. Don't know R5. el A

99. Refused %R, WM& fad T=mae

N c ~ ~ Y ~ Y Y
E.21  Are the teachers at your school paid on time? Would you say they are paid on time all the time, most of the ~ $.%1 & THT<®I e forerpeed THANT 7 qdd Wgd ¢ fwerdd wg wwAer |9
- - N ~ Q ~ Q
time, sometimes, or never? qAd IS (b, ILT9l THAH TSP (b, HlEAdle TTHA THIY TS (b,
HgeratT THIAT TSI

1. Yes, all the time q. T gHIHT F EISEL

2. Yes, most of the time . GSEl qHIH qIIed

3. Sometimes 3. FEdHle AT qEIH I
0. Never 0. HEI TUIAAT T3eT




E.22

E.23

E.24

E.25

E.26

E.27

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Did the school receive any capital grants in the last 3 years?

1. Yes

0. No

Go to E.24

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Was the SMC/SB informed about the capital grant?

1. Yes

0. No

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Was there any construction work in the last 3 years at your school?

1. Yes

0. No ®Go to E.27

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Was a construction committee formed for that construction work?

1. Yes

0. No

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Was the capital grant properly utilized?

1. Yes

0. No

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Did your school receive any scholarship grants in school year 2075?

1. Yes

0. No ®Go to E.34

98. Don't know

99. Refused

.%R

$.33 YT ATRHH oA (9o Faedd giid a8 SHerl el A ¢

3.]Y

.4

RG. dglel gd

%, WM& fod A=ATeH

Tl faT adEr faEermer # fEamer g sgee amer feir e

Q. faan

o, faga

y

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

Q. faan

o. faua

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

e faT adEr e e A @ wwer oo

Q. faan

o. faga

y

$.]¥ STge™

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

1R B 1 2 e B 1 R e e O s B e 2 M 2 2

Q. fan

o. faga

RG. dlel gd

%, WM& fod A=ATEH

$.39 JgE™

3% gV ATRHH THT ET IWN AU {2 7

3RV

Q. fan

o. faga

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod AdATEH

A T 004 AT qUEH faEerEer FA fFEEEE gEafd agew woawr e

Q. faan

o. faga

y

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

$.3¥ SIge™




E.28 Which scholarship grants did the school receive during school year 20757 g.3c faE T Qoo W Iw fqEemer wwr #r fEREer grEafd sgee

que o 7
Mark all that apply. fred gewT fave @S TeE
1. Dalit scholarship q. gfaa grEid
2. 50% girls scholarship U0 9% FHET Fraald
3. Feeder scholarship 3. @Rl AT grAdid
4. Scholarship for martyrs family ¥, oTfeqhl qiad AR aﬂaﬁr
5. Remote mountain scholarship 4. gfrcr &= @T@!ﬁr
6. Scholarship for disabled . AUTFERRl AN el
7. School uniform scholarship VI CGICD IR INIE] aﬂaﬁr
8. Scholarship for poor and diligent 5. E q9r Aewa oty aﬂaﬁr
9. Scholarship for ethnic /indigenous group R, ATfCATH! STHASTAHT ATHT @T@!ﬁr
10. Scholarship from different organization qo0. Al HoEwETE TR €qr>roﬁ%r
11. Madarsha scholarship 9. HILHTHT AT Fragia
12. Gumba scholarship 3. J¥eITeR CIEECIEEIT]
13. Ashram scholarship 93. fammsw greEfd
14. Proxy mean testing (PMT) stipend 9v. fu. UH. fo. areeqor
15. Scholarship for intelligent students Y. STeware e anfr aﬂaﬁr
16. Scholarship for conflict victims 1%, g= fufedsr aRT gredid
97. Others scholarship (Specify) RS, I alﬂollﬁcl tgcfild\';ls\l%i .............
98. Don't know R&. el i
99. Refused %R, WM& fad T=mae
E.29 Were the scholarship funds received on time to distribute properly? 3.R% @T@!ﬁr UG fqaeor THar AT @T@!ﬁr THY GHIHT F Iued AU
forar 7
1. Yes 9. P
0. No o. faua
98. Don't know R&. el -
99. Refused RR. SM& o T=esw
E.30 Were the scholarship funds distributed properly? 3.30 PrEAgld THA THET fador 9o a7 2
1. Yes 9. Frw
0. No o. faua
98. Don't know R&. T8l i
99. Refused %R, WM& fad T=mee
E.31 Does the SMC/SB have a say in which students receive scholarships? €31 A ERIPIKIE] @T@!ﬁr G 91 I [T Saead qiael ﬂﬁlm [

1. Yes 1. g9




0. No 0. gad

98. Don't know Rg. el g+

99. Refused °Q. WM&H g F=mees!

E.32 For the distribution of different scholarships received from Metropolitan/EDCU, are there specific ~ &.3% H%WITCFF&’IW/&T&%T faeg 97T gu-ag SHEAE Iude tq@ graroﬁ%r
guidelines of EDCU? Is the SMC/SB aware of those guidelines? Fraorar @it frem FEtemer Mtvad MERTERT g9 | e

gfafqers fa fHMeaee aX grer § ¢

1. Yes 1.8

0. No »Go to E.34 O. YA > T 3Y G@ﬁ'ﬂ
98. Don't know R, Tt &

99. Refused RR. W& fad TRl

E.33 Does the school follow the Metropolitan/EDCU guidelines for distributing scholarships? 2.3 aﬂ_ﬂﬁf faaeor el 99 faemesd TETRIRAT A oT/[TeT [ qar a9=ag
SHGHl (MaeMee Il g ?
1. Yes 1. T
X
0. No O, Wad
98. Don't know Re. dlal o
99. Refused Q. WM fad F=EH
E.34 Which types of scholarship grants did the school distribute during the last school year 2075? S.3¥ i A 00 AT 79 faEemer w7 Il (BHET g b

Mark all that apply.

1. Dalit scholarship

2. 50% girls scholarship

3. Feeder scholarship

4. Scholarship for martyrs family

5. Remote mountain scholarship

6. Scholarship for disabled

7. School uniform scholarship

8. Scholarship for poor and diligent

9. Scholarship for ethnic /indigenous group

10. Scholarship from different organization

11. Madarsha scholarship

12. Gumba scholarship

13. Ashram scholarship

14. Proxy mean testing (PMT) stipend

15. Scholarship for intelligent students

16. Scholarship for conflict victims

97. Others scholarship (Specify)

98. Don't know

TR o 7
fred wowT fare @SgEE

. gfaa grEid

U0 9% FHET Frald

3. @I AR Graaia

¥, qrfegdl qiEesr arfl gradid

W W & grEald

. AUTFERHl AN FrEAgid

o, faare dremed grahd

c. TS qar SEwr fond g

Q. ACEATdl SASAH AN Fragid

q0. fafwe FogwTeTe ATUR A

9. HITHTHT AT Fragiaq

qR. TR AT FraAaid

93. fa=mw gEdia

¥. fr. uwH. fo. afeero

. SR g ahr greahd

9%. gre [gfeder @M grEad

RY. AT FHAGId GATSTad.............

RG. dlel gd




E.35

E.36

F.1

F.2

99. Refused

What is the main problem faced in distributing scholarships?

1. Inadequate amount

2. Late receipt of amount

3. Difficulty in identifying beneficiaries

4. Protest of non-beneficiaries

97. Other (specify)

98. Don't know

99. Refused

For the following statement, please tell me if you strongly agree, agree, are neutral, disagree or

strongly disagree:

The financial business at (school name) school is handled properly? Do you strongly agree, agree,

are neutral, disagree or strongly disagree:

1. Strongly Agree

2. Agree

3. Neutral

4. Disagree

5. Strong Disagree

98. Don’t know

99. Refused

Section F: Enforcement: Compliance monitoring, recordkeeping

How often are financial audits conducted?

1. Annually

2. Bi-annually

3. Less than once every two years

97. Other (specify)

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Did the school complete a financial audit for the last fiscal year?

1. Yes

0. NO

98. Don't know

99. Refused

%, WM& fod A=ATeH

~

3.3 FEAM Ao & AUH T qERT & &l !

9. THH AYATTT AT

. @9 fedr Iuded WUl

3 gEdld &9 Iug<h Ak e el WU

¥, gradid qIgd Aftheedl [&ad

RG. dlel gd

%, M fod A=ATEH

TR WAIZERE T qUIE UFGH Tedd gierg [, 9eud gierg %, dewd
9 gaET o¥end Ui gae (%, d¥edd giETs (4, UHAH IFend
Eg ILEgE |

3% A FIEETAT (e, faemeer ™) aTde AR THET
TRUH g A FAAT TUE TFEH GENd gIETS (4, GeNd s (4,
HEHd 9 gOET Eedd 9 gIeT [, JNeAd gieeg (%, UEH
AHEAT B g !

1. UFEH HUEAd g

R WEHA g

3. 9euq UM T qEeHd 9 A

¥, FHEAd g

4. UkIH AEEAd T

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

grg T JAaw [T FTHA, gearga T Afwew

D

.9 Hd qEIAERET AMfTE @ GRE A ey 7

q. FAMH &IHT

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod AdATEH

T3 I9 fgaemed a9 Aiids auel oA o@r T TRl RE

9. a1/

o. A /&a

R&. el -

%R, WM fad T=eH




F.3

F.4

F.5

F.6

F.7

F.8

When was the last financial audit completed?

Month

Year

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Who serves as the school auditor?

1. Chartered accoutant

2. Auditor

3. School

4. Teacher

5. SMC/SB

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Who appoints schools auditors?

1. EDCU

2. Schools themselves

3. District Education Committee

4. Metropolitan

5. SMC/SB

97. Other (specify)

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Does the school have the practice of making school financial audits public?

T3 I [uedd U AbE quel AdE d@r qRen died G T O 7

afesr

g
R&. el i
%R, WM& fad T=mae

F.¥ [GEOIE AdE dEr qEESl TIHT O BH T 7

9. TFTEL THIravd

. @@l uiers

3 foamem amRa T

¥, Rrader g TUES

Y. FATT HHT AR T

RG. dlel gd

%, WM& fod A=ATEH

Y T eI dE@r IREEdE w I T

9. Rremr e q9r gHET SHe

R WA ATHA T

3. Moo fotem af\fa

¥, HETIqTieTan

RV, A GeATSTeM. ..o

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

1. Yes Goto F.8

O C B 6 o M e S £ | M e B [ o e 2t ol e e B 1 o e o

0. No

98. Don't know

99. Refused

If not, why?

98. Don't know

99. Refused

Is there a practice of conducting social audits of this school?

ARG g G
0. ad

R&. T8l i

%R, WM& fad T=mee

.9 Ffe q@UET Ted W ¢ fbd e 7

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod AdATEH

% I9 [GEeIHT Qe I T yEad g 7



1. Yes 1.8
0. No *Go to F.17 . g (AN INEE]
98. Don't know R&. T8l i
99. Refused RR. WM& fad T=Ted!
F.9 How often are social audits conducted? TR I9 [GUEIwT #q qHAEIHT e TE I g=ed g 7
1. Annually q. AT &I
2. Bi-annually R. fgalie ®0H1 (35 AUHT UHULH)
3. Less than once every two years ES 37:‘:’ FYAT Ul Al hH
97. Other (specify) RY, I @Tﬂ?@%\m ...................
98. Don't know R&. el -
99. Refused RR. WM& fad T=Ted!
F.10 Did the school complete a social audit for the 2075 school year? T.90 79 fqumemer Qe @3 R06YAT AEIGE TRET TR T 7
1. Yes 9. Frw
0. No o. fauq
98. Don't know R&. T8l i
99. Refused RR. WM& fad T=Ted!
F.11 When was the last social audit completed? .99 79 foareme g4 9T afgedl Udd g GiErTT dfeer Tl REv 7
Month _ Hfgw
Year 4y
98. Don't know R&. T8l i
99. Refused RR. WM& fad T=Ted!
F.12 Who conducts the school's social audit? .92 TG [qaegel aEiae qiEnT w9 99 1Y 7
1. Principal 9. JUATEAI 6
2. Teachers 3. Rrerere®
3. Metropolitan/EDCU 3. WEm LT /fren g qar aueag sae
4. SMC/SB ¥, [ FFead qiAfd
4. PTA Y. furere dfvaEs @9
97. Other (specify) RY, I @Tﬂ?@%\m ...................
98. Don't know R&. T8l i
99. Refused RR. WM& fad T=Tad!
F.13 Do you know about the Social Audit Guidelines of local government ? .93 qUSATS T GIHLH! qraTTe  TETITR (Hafarer oy grer g !
1. Yes 1. 8

0. No O. gd




98. Don't know Re. drel o

99. Refused Q. WM fad F=EH
F.14 Does the school follow those guidelines when they conduct the social audit? F.9¥ 99 [gemd WM GIEEl e qETal MaiiTeee gt g
1. Yes Q. T
0. No 0. A
98. Don't know Re. dlal o
99. Refused Q. WM fad F=EH
F.15 What issues were covered in the latest social audit? 9% BTl AEIME GREV & w&l [G0Iee g quEel T My ?
Multiple responses possible. Do not read the possible answers. Please mark and give Ao 3 R T
number for 3 main options in the box. ¢ ’ i Elllla\,il'élEl A STUET TeX i|i““3i|g|EL
Sawrar &1 freagawr fae @mg 9f ger 3 q@r e 3 &
g WiH AT S9N ATRaAT e ASgeE |
1. School administration/issues q. [T qameTel faua
2. Issues on income and expenses . AR qGT @H& fauT
3. Quality of teaching/learning and school 3. gvrﬁf(e:r vty faeeg T fo=me
4. Issues related to teachers ¥, freTeree ¥ [T
5. Improvement of physical facilities of school Y. faememer dqifae HT@'%T%HHI NELE
6. Involvement of community members in school activities k. GHTART ClEEEET el fPATHATTHT  FEATHTAT
97. Other (specify) RO, I GATITEE. ..o,
98. Don't know Re. dlal o
99. Refused Q. WM fad F=EH
F.16 Did your school discuss the school's annual financial audit report in the last social audit? 9% dUSA [Tl aMie ATdE  AQTIEATATS TThl FTHTTE  TTCETTHT

FARA TATHT T 7

1. Yes 9. P

0. No o. fgum

98. Don't know Rg. dlel d

99. Refused RR. W& fad TR

F.17 How many times did your school conduct a meeting with parents during the 2075 school year? .99 JUSE fammerTT M T 004 AT HaUeH AMTEF ITER TI‘;?WJ\T ?

No. of Parents meetings _ FfqvEe ST §ed
98. Don't know R5. el gyd
99. Refused Q. WM fad F=EH
F.18 How many times did your school conduct a public hearing during the 2075 school year? 95 JUISH fa=merTaT T T 094 W HqUcHk TrETF g@‘olﬁ:’

FAFHEEH] GATAT TTHAT ?

No. of public hearing — greSie gqdrs qed

98. Don't know R5. el gyd




99. Refused °Q. WM&H g F=mee!

F.19 Did your school select school's best teacher and parents in the school year 2075? .92 TUEH! [TTersHAT QT T 094 W AltE ®IAT 3kt Rrersd @A
afwaa® gAre FEFEH T UR AT 7

1. Yes 9. for
0. No o. faua
98. Don't know Re. drel o
99. Refused RQ. WM fad F=EH
F.20 How many times did the SMC/SB observe the classroom in the school year 2075? 7.0 fquem sggeue gfufq are dfe g3 00y AT fureted UeTuer S«

FATEH FEHST AaAb Tq AT 7

No. of classroom observation _ FRITHET AdATRd gl
98. Don't know Re. dlal o
99. Refused ’e, WM& fod A=ATEH

F.21 How many times did the parents and class teachers of your school meet jointly together during the  =7.39 GRIECIMERI SRR TFQW\ T g7 209y HT ANEIF T FANIT

2075 school year? RTeTFeedl GOh do% FA UIE WUHN fqAT
No. of meeting e
98. Don't know Q5. drel g
99. Refused Q. WM fad F=EH
F.22 How many times did your school jointly meeting with school management committee, Parent .3 s < A
Teacher Association and parents during the 2075 school year? GKIEEERIEREL TP fMferss WA R0UY AT AT AT Eliiliél,

e afusmas @9 T AfMa@eedl 9O 95 H UE AUH (IAT 7

No. of meeting

98. Don't know

99. Refused

F.23  Did your school develop an educational quality improvement plan and yearly calendar during
school year 2075?

1. Yes

0. No

98. Don't know

99. Refused

F.24  Did your school publish code of conduct guidelines for students and teachers during the 2075
school year?

1. Yes

0. No

98. Don't know

99. Refused

F.25 Did your school conduct school health programs such as Vitamin A, nutrition, polio,worm

ERCE

a.R%

=.%%

qe|

RG. dlel gd

%, M fod A=ATEH

qurgel faenage Qfead o9 W faEmerm Afae g dsr/Eie

[o =~ 13 [o N N f\a_q\_l_ ?

q. fera

o. faga

R&. T8l i

%R, WM fad T=eH

qugel faamae fre g3 00 w1 Rree T fendiersr ammeEtEarn

fefiTer gere T REm e

q. fera

o. faga

R&. el i

Q. SMHN & T=eh!

qUTesl faemeaer e g9 09y | G99y @re wEew T 9



Intfestation program during the 20/5 school year?

N
|

FEFH & HeWT U, qierl T I AN gaArsgd & BEFEH TN

forar 7
1. Yes 9. P
0. No o. faua
98. Don't know RG. dlel gd
99. Refused %R, WM& fad T=mae
F.26  Did your school conduct observation programs, i.e., inter-school, profession, business with F.3% qUEH [T AeTERad 0OYTT  AFATHT (AT ﬁﬂ"ﬂ'lﬂ?l, &\1_9[, EFfﬂT,

~

A JIT YEd ¥ag) ¥ [GHlg AREYSE FUFH TCH T 7

technology and exchange learning programs during school year 2075?

1. Yes q. fon

0. No o. fgum

98. Don't know R, Tt &

99. Refused ’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

F.27 Did your school do performance evaluations of teachers in school year 2075? T.39 dUEHl (g NI EEE o00ydT  freTdeRdl HFEEERT \J;|QIH|O|';v1 TLHI
forar 7
1. Yes 9. P
0. No o. fgum
98. Don't know Rg. dlel gy
99. Refused %R, WM& fad T=mae
F.28 In your opinion, what are the main problems of current school operation and management? .5 qUEH [aadT dAfed e e T SeRarI=a &I H& 9HYER * &
Z?

Multiple responses possible. Do not read the possible answers. Please mark and give
number for 3 main options in the box.

e @a@T fove AMSge™ q¥ @Wad Ja¥ee 9eX AgISder
@A @0 faengedr fame @we 9 wer 3 der wem F A @
qi WA IR ATHIAT e ASIE |

F.29

1. Lack of teachers

2. Lack of classroom and infrastucture

3. Politics

4. Relationship with community

5. Lack of financal resources

6. Financial irregularities

7. Teacher's irregularity

8. Lack of textbooks

q. feteTepepr eroATeadn

. FEAEST qAT AfqE FATER A

3. faaremar gq TG

¥, USR] qeeee

Y. U AT

& #AdE AT

9, fareTererr Afatadr

. TIEHYEIGE] A

9. Cordination with SMC/SB and Principal

97. Others

98. Don't know

99. Refused

In your opinion, what are the main teaching and learning problems faced by this school ?

. faurerm = atufa/v.a.fagesr gw-ag

RG. dlel gd

’e, WM& fod A=ATeH

.32 AUEH =T, a9 faaemer e faeedr TiiRew e gAemeT




98. Don't know Rg. dTel @W

99. Refused Q. WM fad T=EH
F.30 Inyour opinion, what are the main financial problems faced by this school ? F.30 quiEH [qERAl, a9 faeme qiel qer Aide qHEmE & % g 7
98. Don't know Rg. dTel @W
99. Refused RQ. WM fad F=EH
F.31 Thank you very much for your time and cooperation! .30 qUIsS W Aded HHY & geam Tlﬁﬁj HTHTHT LRI ETIE)

Thank You Exact Time Now............ geddis | H‘%W e T,



Interviewer Experience

Fraarar faarer faaeon

Call Record

EERS qledl Uk HETIRECE SEIREE N B RN Description First Time Second Time Third Time Remarks
[HIq Date

FraLarar el A9 Name of Interviewer

IO Final Result*

qug Time

Hbl Gdb AT | Date for Next Visit

*q. yeqeardr Ju 9R. "I Fifg THUH 3. geqarar HAieTE 90 WU * 1. Complete 2. No one at home 3. Partially complete

¥, Ieqeardt & T™Y. uT @il WUl %, "X HAT T9LH 4. Refusal 5. House vacant 6. Address not available




I |7. Others (Specify)
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